
Events at a Glance 2024-2025 
(please note all dates are subject to change) 

 
 
 

September 

Enrolment Tuesday 27th August – Thursday 29th August 24 

Freshers’ Fair Friday 13th September 2024 

Parents’ Welcome Conference Monday 30th September 2024 

  
 

 
October 

GMHAP Launch Evening Wednesday 9th October 2024 

Open Day (1) Saturday 5th October 2024 

Open Day (2) Sunday 13th October 2024 

Mary Ward Day Thursday 17th October 2024 

Study Day (college closed students & teaching staff) Monday 28th October 2024 

 
 

 
November 

Taster Day Saturday 2nd November 2024 

U6 and Level 2 Parents’ Evenings Thursday 14th November & Wednesday 20th 
November 2024 

MANCEP Shakespeare Festival Tuesday 26th November – Wednesday 27th 2024 

GMHAP Year 11 Masterclass (1) Tuesday 19th November 2024 

Study Day/College Closed – Teaching staff Thursday 28th November & Friday 29th 
November 2024 

 
 

 
December 

Mary & Joseph’s House Christmas Party Monday 9th December 2024 

Dance Showcase Monday 16th December 2024 

Holy Name & Hidden Gem Tuesday 17th December 2024 

Christmas Concert Tuesday 17th December 2023 TBC 

Certificate Evening Wednesday 18th December 2024 

 
 

 
January 

College Musical Tuesday 14th – Thursday 16th January 2025  

Mary Ward Week Monday 20th – Friday 24th January 2025 

Interview Evening (1) Wednesday 22nd January 2025 

U6 Exams Monday 27th January – Friday 31st January 2025 

Interview Evening (2) Tuesday 28th January 2025 

 
 
 

February 

Interview Evening (3) Wednesday 5th February 2025 

Interview Evening (4) Thursday 13th February 2025 

Study Day/MANCEP Day Friday 14th February 2025 

L6 Exams Monday 24th February -Friday 28th February 
2025 

GMHAP Year 11 Masterclass (2) Tuesday 25th February 2025 

 
March 

EPQ Poster Event Tuesday 25th March 2025 

GMHAP Year 10 Masterclass (1) Tuesday 25th March 2025 

April L6 Parents’ Evenings Thursday 24th, April & Wednesday 30th April 
2025 

 

 
May 

Social Responsibility Awards Wednesday 7th May 2025 

U6 Leavers’ Celebration Friday 9th May 2025 

GMHAP Year 10 Masterclass (2) Tuesday 17th June 2025 

 

 
June 

Art Exhibition Thursday 19th June 2025 

Experience of the Workplace Day/Careers Fair Monday 23rd June 2025 



 
New Students’ Days Wednesday 25th - Thursday 26th June 2025 

 
 

 
July 

Summer Fair Tuesday 1st July 2025 

Year 10 Days 2nd, 3rd, 8th & 9th July 2025 

College Play Wednesday 2nd – Thursday 3rd July 2025 

Mary Ward Staff Day Friday 4th July 2025 

GMHAP MFL, Music & Law Taster Day Thursday 10th July 2025 

 


